Deatmion Wo. [/ O F3

S
.

. / R
BEFORE THE RATLROAD COIMISSION OF THE STATE OF cmmu,;?

In the Matter of the Imvestigation
by the Commissionm on L'ts own Motliom
intd the Reasonadlenoss of the rates
of Tarlock Gas Company.

Caze No. 1804

Nt ot B N e e

4. A. Caldwell for Turlock Gas Comp any

By the Commizslon:

QXLIXEIQX

Thig ig an invosugation by the Commission, on its own motion
. into the r.ﬁtos charged for gas service by Turlock Gé& Company in the Clty of
Turlock and viclnity. The investigation was instituted by reason of ‘,a mater-
tal decrease in the Cost of fuel oll to Turlock Gas Company. 4 public hear-
ing was held in Turlock bafore Sraminer Satterwhite on September 27th, 1922,
and the matter sudmitted.
Foldowing a report made to it by lts englneering department, the
Commiaslon aubmltted revised 8as schedules to the company accoxpanied by an order
to show cause why these schedules should not be nade effective. At the hoariné,
the company'a representative stated thst he considered the revised schedules to de
Just and ro&aonable and requested only ome minor revision wmc:h we find reasorable.
The aschedulez set forta in the following order are designed to yieid.
a retwn of 8\% wpon the rate baso found reasonsble by fhe Comuisslon hereln, this

being as follows:

| W

-
LY

.4

¢




R4DE _BASE

Fixed Capital prior to Dec. 31, 1512 $ 39,192.46
ddditions and Betterments Jau. 1, 1913 %0 DeC. 31, 1920 . 32,157.82
Additiora and Detterments year 192.‘1 42, 461.87 -
Operative 4dditions snd Betterments to Jume 30, 1922 3,113.92

Fixed Capltal as of Juxe 30, 1922 $116,924.07

Bxtimgted Ave. Additlons and Betterments to Sept. 30, 1923 1,856.06
Extimated Ave. Capital year ending Sept. 30, 1923 $118,780.13

Average month’s oil requirements $ | 750.00
laterials and Supplies 2,200.00

Working Cash Capital 3,100,00
Total Rate Base . ¥124,830.13
The result of a year's operation under these schedules as

estimated and submitted in ev;deme by the Qfomiss.lon's staff {2 ax follows:

Gas Revenne | & 47,000

Operating Expense
0L} o 10,062
Other Expense exclusive of taxes : 18,700
Taxes 5,000
Depreciation : 3,000
Uncollectidle Billa '
Total Expense $ 36,997
Rot for Retwrn _' £ 10, 003
The cost of oil Ls the largest single Ltem of axpense to fmrlock
Gas vCompamy and the price of oll is subject to frequent and saudden chzmges. In
oxder that Taxlock Ges Company and the people of Murlock mey continme at all
times to enjJoy Juzt and reasonadle gas ratex without the necessity of frequent
mroceedings before the Commisslon, the schedules hereinafter set forth are de~
aigned. to vary with the':prlce of oll. The basic schedules are predicated upon
an oll: coat of §1.65 par barrel F.0.B. Turlock and these schedulex then reduced

to sgree with ﬂio proesent price of i‘d..aé per barrel.

OBDER

Thizx Commisszlion having instituted an investigation into the gas
retox of Turlock Gas Company, an investigation having been made, a hoaﬂvg hae
ing been held, and the matter submitted: |

The Rallroad Commission hereby finds as a fact that the rates
beretofore fixed in Lta Decision No. 7560 should be modifled to conform with

e schedules herein set forth, and that the rates hereln set forth are Just and

-2




reasonable rates to be charged for gas zervice by Twarlock Gas Compaxy.

Basing Lts order on tho foregolng findings of fact, =nd the fizdings

»

of faot contalned In the Opinion which precedes thls order:

17 IS ESZREBY ORDERED, that Turlock Gas Company f£ile with the
Commizsion, Within ten days of the date of this order, the £01lowing basle sched-
ules 0f rates which are the rates to be charged and coilected Zor gas service

rendered by it in the City of Turlock and vicinity when the price pald for oil is

§1.65 3e DTl OF oved, F:0-3- Tarloc.

Gonaral Jervice (Artificial Gax)

dpplicadle to all territory served by Company
Bate -

‘ . Grosy ot
First 500 cu. ft. or less per meter per month $ 130 3 1.20
Next 2600 cu. f£4. per motor per month per X ou. £t. 2410 . 200
Next 5000 cu. £t. » " " bl » " n on . 180 170

Next 7000 cu. ft. " v " oo o» 1.50
Over 15000 cu. ft. © « " hd PR o n 1.40

The above rates are sudbject to decremse om the bagls of 2.7¢ par 1,000 en.
£t. for each 10¢ decrease in the cost of oll below the price of $1.65 per barrel,
Fo0.Bs Turlock wpon order of the Railrosd Commission of the State of Californta.
Change to be to the nearest one cont per 1,000 eu. fto '

Rrompt Payment Digsount

The ot rate 13 effective 1f the L1l ls pald at the offlce of the Company
ox or before ten days from date bill i rendersd. If the blll 1= not pald on or
before sald date the gross rate ls offective.

.2-

i

This rato spplies to rostanrant service and also is an optlonal rate to
Schedule No. 1.

2earzivory
dpplicable to all territory sorved by Company.

Hate

Pirst 20000 cu. £t. per meter per month per I cu. Lt ‘$1.15
m Ovel' 20000’ CRe ftc " " " ! " " " " " 1.05
. charge i 20.00 per :moier per month

The above ratec are subject to decroase on the bdasis of 2,7¢ par 1000
cu. ft. for eack 10¢ decrsase in the cost of oil below the price of L1.65 per
barrel F.O.B. Turlock, upon order of the Railroad Commission of the State of Calif-
ornla. Change to be to the nearest oze cent per 1000 cu.- fte

-3

R L L
LN




€ U

This rate appliez to gas s0ld through prepayment meters.

$ 2.25 per’ 1000 cu. fte _
" IT 13 HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED, that

1. I‘I.!he aohediuiea‘above, designated ag Scheduwle No. 1 and Schedule Nc;. 2,
are heredy reduced 10 cenfs por 1000 ocublc feet effective for all regular meter
readings taken on and after tho fifteenth day of October, 1922.

2. In case of a redustion in the price psld for oil, Turlock Gas Company
shall file within ten dayz thereafter an affidavit metting forth the new price
paid for oii and shall thereafter, wpon supplemental order of tho Commiasion in

this proceoding, charge the reduced rates as determined under the schedules here-

in =zet forth.

-*

3. Should ‘st any time an increase in the price pald for oil occur, Mlock
Gaz Company may, after filing affidavit of such increase and recelvirg a supple-
nental order from this Commimsion so authorizing, charge the ivsreaszed rates as .
determined under the schedules herein set forth. |

4. Turlock Gas Company shall, within ten dsyz of the date of this order,
file with the Comlesion, schedules of rates to comply with Seotion 1 of this

Orders

—_—
Dated at San Framcisco, Califarnia, thim day of




